

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9190/2012

GOVT. OF PUNJAB

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELEC.REGUL.COMMN.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 3/2012 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 9191-9192/2012 (XVII)

C.A. No. 2703/2013 (XVII)

Date : 11-06-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE  
[PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Sunieta Ojha, AOR  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR  
Ms. Devyani Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeking adjournment, the appeals stand adjourned and posted to 17.07.2025.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILLEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR