

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9190/2012

GOVT. OF PUNJAB

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELEC.REGUL.COMMN.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 3/2012 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No. 9191-9192/2012 (XVII)

C.A. No. 2703/2013 (XVII)

Date : 13-08-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Vivek Jain, A.A.G.

Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Sunieta Ojha, AOR

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the appeals after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)